ø25, ø32, ø40, ø50, ø63
MUW
MDUW
B
B
25
25 D
D30

Lead wire length
SC
How to order the auto switch independently
∗ For auto switch model, refer
to “How to order the auto
switch independently.”
∗ When cylinders/actuators are ordered with
an auto switch, the cylinder/actuator, auto
switch and auto switch mounting bracket
(including screws) are enclosed.
∗ When the auto switch is ordered on its
own, the auto switch mounting bracket is
not included. In that case, please order it
separately.
0.3 m (M12 connector type: 3 to 4 pins)
0.3 m (M12 connector type: 1 to 4 pins)
0.5 m
3 m
5 m
With auto switch
(Built-in magnet)
Cylinder stroke (mm)
Refer to “Standard Stroke”
on page 1037.
H
s
A
B
Auto switch
1058A
Best Pneumatics 2-1 Ver.6
Auto switch
mounting nut
Auto Switch Mounting  MU Series
Auto switch
Auto switch mounting bracket
Round head Phillips screwø8 x ø3.3 x t0.8
Flat washer
With spring washer, M3 x 0.5 x 5L
Hexagon socket head cap screw
With spring washer,
M3 x 0.5 x 14L
Mounting and Moving Method of Auto Switch
Solid state..........D-P4DW
MDU
MDLU
40
BMU2-040
50
BMU2-040
63
BMU2-040
—
1. From the cutoff part of the rail on the cylinder body, insert the auto
switch mounting nuts (2 pcs.) into the rail groove.
2. Slide the auto switch mounting nuts (2 pcs.) and set into the auto
switch mounting position roughly. (25 mm or more should be left for
the distance between 2 nuts.)
3. Insert the convex portion of the auto switch mounting bracket into
the concave portion of a rail groove. Through-hole for the auto
switch mounting bracket should be placed on the auto switch
mounting nut.
4. Put a flat washer (ø8 x ø3.3) through a hexagon socket head screw
(with spring washer, M3 x 0.5 x 5L) and passing through the hole of
an auto switch mounting bracket, then turning it lightly down to a
mounting nut of  auto switch. (2 locations)
5. Put a round head Phillips screw (with spring washer, M3 x 0.5 x 14L)
through the auto switch's through-hole (2 locations), and then push it
down into the M3 tapped part on the auto switch mounting bracket
while turning it lightly.
6. After reconfirming the detecting position, tighten the auto switch
mounting screw to secure the auto switch mounting bracket and the
auto switch. (Tightening torque of M3 screw should be 0.5 to 0.7